UTRA-LOW RATIO TAP COUPLER
................................................................................................................................................................................
PEC 0108 Issue 5.1
As part of our policy of continuous product improvement, we reserve the right to change specifications at any time. Page 1
DATASHEET
The ultra-low ratio tap coupler splits a
very small amount of light from a signal
path to a tap port.

Operating wavelength3 Any selected wavelength from 700 to 1599 nm
Optical power handling5, 6 4 W
Housing type codes 3, 4, 5, 7 & C
Operating temperature -40 – +75C
Storage temperature -40 – +85C
Pigtail tensile load 5 N
Fiber type4 Single mode
................................................................................................................................................................................
UTRA-LOW RATIO TAP COUPLER
................................................................................................................................................................................
PEC 0108 Issue 5.1
As part of our policy of continuous product improvement, we reserve the right to change specifications at any time. Page 3
Housing Code Description Dimensions (mm) Pigtail
3 Regular 3.0 () x 50 (L) Primary-coated fiber
4 Semi-ruggedized slim 3.0 () x 60 (L) 0.9 mm loose-tube
5 Semi-ruggedized 5.0 () x 75 (L) 0.9 mm loose-tube
7 High power 5 (W) x 5 (H) x 85 (L max) Primary-coated fiber
C Regular high power 3.0 () x 50 (L) Primary-coated fiber
................................................................................................................................................................................
UTRA-LOW RATIO TAP COUPLER
................................................................................................................................................................................
PEC 0108 Issue 5.1
As part of our policy of continuous product improvement, we reserve the right to change specifications at any time. Page 4
Order codes are comprised of a standard device prefix (e.g. FFS) followed by code letters or numbers which
correspond to available options.
Sample: FFS-550N72A10 (1550 nm center channel wavelength, 0.01% tap coupling ratio, high power housing,
2x2 port configuration, A grade, 1 m pigtail length, no connectors).
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
F F S -
① Passband 7XX 8XX 9XX 10XX 11XX 12XX 13XX 14XX 15XX
Code 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5
②
③
Last two digits of center
wavelength
e.g. XX20 e.g. XX50 e.g. XX70 e.g. XX80
Code 20 50 70 80
④ Coupling ratio  0.1%(30dB) 0.01%(40dB) 0.001%(50dB)
Code M N P
⑤ Housing 2,3
Regular
Semi-
ruggedized slim
Semi-
ruggedized
High power
Regular high
power
Code 3 4 5 7 C
⑥ Port configuration 3 1x2 2x2
Code 1 2
⑦ Grade Grade A
Code A
⑧ Pigtail length1 0.5 m 1 m
Code 0 1
⑨ Connector2 None FC/PC FC/APC SC/APC FC/UPC SC/UPC LC
Code 0 1 3 5 9 A B
1 Minimum pigtail length. Further pigtail lengths available on request. Where connectorized, pigtail length is to connector end face.
2 Connectors may be fitted to housing types 4 and 5. For connectorization of other housing types contact G&H sales. Note that insertion
loss stated does not include connector losses.
5 7 and C not available as 1x2 configuration.